

2024

RESOLUTION NUMBER: 2024-001 Date: 5/23/2024

Submitted by: MOU Task Force

Email: aafco@aafco.org Phone: N/A

Concerning: AAFCO Ingredient Definition Process.

Whereas the U.S. Food and Drug Administration's Center for Veterinary Medicine will no longer act in partnership with AAFCO to provide scientific and technical assistance in the review of ingredient definition submissions for safety and utility nor discretionally accept the AAFCO Ingredient Definition Process; and

Whereas the FDA's Center for Veterinary Medicine will be utilizing a new process for ingredient review known as the Animal Food Ingredient Consultation Program; and

Whereas the AAFCO Ingredient Definitions have a historical precedent and are legally recognized by state animal feed authorities under state law and regulation; therefore, be it

Resolved, AAFCO's Ingredient Definition Committee shall review ingredients recommended by the FDA's Animal Food Ingredient Consultation Program for acceptance as new official AAFCO animal food ingredients to be included in Chapter Six of the AAFCO Official Publication.

Resolved, AAFCO membership will vote, upon receiving recommendation of the AAFCO Board of Directors for the acceptance of proposed official animal food ingredients.